

## St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2024	1-0210	Version	: 1	Name:		oint a men rice Board	nber to the	e St. Charles	Parish Civ	vil
Туре:	Appointment				Status:		In Council - Appointments				
File created:	nda: 6/17/2024				In contr	ol: Parish Council					
On agenda:					Final action:						
Enactment date:					Yes						
Title:	A res	solution ap	ppointing a	a memb	er to the	St. Charles P	arish Civil	Service E	3oard.		
Sponsors:											
Indexes:											
Code sections:											
Attachments:	1. Co	orresponde	ence_Tula	ane_em	ailed, 2. 2	2024-0210 Tu	ılane_nom	ination le	tter		
Date	Ver.	Ver. Action By			Action				Result		
6/24/2024	1	Council Secretary Correspondence Received									
6/17/2024	1	Parish Co	ouncil								
6/6/2024	1	1 Council Secretary				Correspondence Sent					
8/9/2021	1 Parish Council					Enacted I	Enacted Legislation				
due to the expi WHERE NOW, is ST. CHARLES BE IT F shall expire AL The fore	iration EAS, B PAI FURT JGUS egoin	Service there ex n of the t it is the THE hereby RISH CIV HER RE ST 1, 202 g resolut	olution Board. dists a valuerm of Mesire of Me	appoi acancy ds. Sa of the F E, VICE D that	y on the  Ira Char  Parish C  B  AP  BOARD  Said AP  en subm  adopte	ST. CHAF  mpion on A council to file  pointed popointment  nitted to a v	RLES PAugust 1, I this vac IT shall be ote, the	ARISH C 2024; an cancy. RE effectiv	CIVIL SER nd, ESOLVED, to re AUGUS reon was a	T 1, 2024	that the <b>4</b> and s:
CHAIRMAN: SECRETARY:											

File #: 2024-0210, Version: 1

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT:

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT: RETD/SECRETARY:

AT: RECD BY: